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With Over 3000+ customers, using over 3500 Manikins and Medical 
Simulators in more than 250+ Cities and Towns across all over India 

covering 10,000+ models, Manikins, Simulators, from over 10 leading 
International USA and European, manufacturers from under one source.

 
SEM Trainers & Systems will reach out to you.
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PLANNING A CLINICAL SKILLS LAB
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Ÿ The challenges involved in saving life in hospitals or disaster sites.

Ÿ Saving life begins with the right knowledge and appropriate 

training methods. Saving life begins with appropriate learning 

and training equipment's.

Ÿ The supreme importance of quality and excellence

Ÿ The prime importance of affordability to all.

Ÿ Combined excellence in quality, appropriate training 

equipment's & right affordability

Ÿ The best and most comprehensive range of appropriate training 

equipment's.

Ÿ Highest world class quality ISO-DIN 9001 Quality Certification 

Standard Worlddidac Quality Charter

Ÿ Lowest Costs - Factory to your door - delivery anywhere in India

Ÿ Highest medical safety, portability, durability, medical fidelity

Ÿ Certified by world renowned agencies to be “within limits for 

toxic and carcinogenic contaminations and emissions.’’
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SEM Understands
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1. Can be contaminated with bacterial infectious loads

2. Leeching of Toxic, flammable additives accelerated in age hardened rubbers
plastics

3. Manikins are never fumigated sterilized at point of import into India

4. Manikins are made from various Plastics Rubbers. Subject to brittle age
hardening

5. Life of Manikins is very residual due to brittle age hardening. (1-2 years)

6. No Spares and parts will ever be available

7. Skills on Manikins may not reflect BEST CURRENT MEDICAL PRACTICES

8. Companies DO NOT DECLARE items to be 2nd Hand. Practice downright
DISHONESTY

9. You become a VICTIM of STRUCTURED OBSOLESENCE for Commercial
gain only 11: Dishonesty destroys all SANCTITY in the chain of Learning-
Training

10. When Commercial Interests are paramount, DISHONESTY becomes the
Foundation

11. Any Learning-Training is a NOBLE venture particularly MEDICAL
EDUCATION

12. In plain terms you are cheated. "Taken for a ride”

Be extra careful of Foreign Companies dumping 
2nd hand used Manikins in India

Do not get carried away by Cheap low Prices, Huge Discounts, 
Examine issues of Quality, Overall Life Utility Cycle of Manikin, 

Durability, Accuracy and Simplicity of Use

DO NOT GET CHEATED: GET CORRECT GUIDANCE
From: 

SEM TRAINERS & SYSTEMS
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Manikins for Demonstrating Nursing Procedure :

Nursing Foundation & Medical Surgical 
Nursing Laboratory
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Sr.No.

Male/female Catheter Trainer

OR

Procedure available in the above  
Model No. LF01174 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Male & Female cath Simulatrs



Simple Simon® (Male) - Light
Model No. SB23541(L) Sh. wt. 34 lbs.

Ÿ Simulate a number of exercises from transverse colostomy management to 
tracheotomy, from intramuscular injection to ophthalmological treatment

Ÿ Joints are strong and movements lifelike, even to the extent of permitting pronation 
and supination of the forearm

Ÿ Comes without internal tanks
Ÿ Genitals are not interchangeable

The manikin offers these additional features:

Ÿ Articulating head, jaw, elbows, wrists, ankles, and knees

Ÿ Bathing and bandaging

Ÿ Enema administration

Ÿ Eyes open and close

Ÿ Instruction manual

Ÿ Intramuscular injection

Ÿ Nasal and oral tube placement

Ÿ NG and OG tube feeding and gastric suction

Ÿ Opening for gastrostomy

Ÿ Ophthalmic exercises

Ÿ Catheterization exercises

Ÿ Otic drops and irrigation

Ÿ Soft, realistic face skin, hands, feet, fingers, and toes

Ÿ Wig for hair care exercises

Ÿ Tracheotomy placement

Ÿ Transverse colostomy, ileostomy, and suprapubic stomas to practice irrigation

Ÿ Upper and lower dentures for oral hygiene

Ÿ Meets OBRA requirements
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Make: Gaumard, USA



Simple Susie® (Female) - Light
Model No. SB23540 L

Ÿ Simulate a number of exercises from transverse colostomy management to tracheotomy, 
from intramuscular injection to ophthalmological treatment

Ÿ Joints are strong and movements lifelike, even to the extent of permitting pronation and 
supination of the forearm

Ÿ Comes without internal tanks
Ÿ Genitals are not interchangeable

The manikin offers these additional features:

Ÿ Articulating head, jaw, elbows, wrists, ankles, and knees

Ÿ Bathing and bandaging

Ÿ Enema administration

Ÿ Eyes open and close

Ÿ Instruction manual

Ÿ Intramuscular injection

Ÿ Nasal and oral tube placement

Ÿ NG and OG tube feeding and gastric suction

Ÿ Opening for gastrostomy

Ÿ Carry bag

Ÿ Ophthalmic exercises

Ÿ Catheterization exercises

Ÿ Otic drops and irrigation

Ÿ Soft, realistic face skin, hands, feet, fingers, and toes

Ÿ Wig for hair care exercises

Ÿ Tracheotomy placement

Ÿ Transverse colostomy, ileostomy, and suprapubic stomas to practice irrigation

Ÿ Upper and lower dentures for oral hygiene

Ÿ Vaginal douching and Pap smear exercise

Ÿ Meets OBRA requirements
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Make : Gaumard, USA



SEM TRAINERS & SYSTEMS 

8849563724  |  9879103905
Shop No.7, Saibaba Apartment, Opp. Main Post Office, 

Halar Road, Valsad-396001, Gujarat.

SEM TRAINERS & SYSTEMS 

8849563724  |  9879103905

N
U

R
S

IN
G

 &
 P

A
T

IE
N

T
 C

A
R

E
w

w
w

.s
e
m

tr
a
in

e
rs

.c
o
m

se
m

tr
a
in

e
rs

va
ls

a
d
@

g
m

a
il.

co
m

Follow
us on

w
w

w
.s

e
m

tr
a
in

e
rs

.c
o

m
s
e
m

tr
a
in

e
rs

v
a
ls

a
d

@
g

m
a
il
.c

o
m

Follow
us on

04
Prestan Adult CPR Training 
Manikin 
Model No. : PP-AM-100M 

 Professional-quality manikin at a fraction of the cost! Comprehensive design allows for practice of Heimlich 
maneuver and abdominal thrusts, as well as CPR and mouth-to-mouth breathing. Realistic anatomical markings 
(Adam's apple, carotid arteries, navel, rib cage, chest notch) make it easy to learn correct hand placement for 
checking pulse, performing chest compressions, and more. 

Prestan Professional CPR-AED Manikins are now approved for use by American Heart Association for the 
American Red Cross layperson and professional rescuer training courses. 

Realistic to the eye and the touch, the Prestan Adult Professional Manikin is unlike any other on the market. Prestan 
manikins are uniquely designed as a clamshell and accommodates an easy-to-insert face shield/lung bag. 

The Prestan manikins are equipped to be used with ANY AED trainer on the market today. The manikins come in 
three skin tones: Light, medium, and dark, and come with or without the CPR Monitor. They come individually, in a 
convenient four pack, or in a "Family Pack,• consisting of an adult manikin, a child manikin, and an infant manikin. 

Compression Clicker sound to give feedback and Compression Depth

 2019 AHA Compliant with CPR Rate Monitor: Prestan's revolutionary new CPR Rate Monitor allows for instant 
feedback to both instructor and student regarding the rate of chest compression. This allows each student to gauge 
their rate of compressions on their own as well as allowing the instructor to monitor several students quickly and 
easily. 

Product Dimensions and Weight: 

Contents: 

Ÿ Weight: 7 lbs. 
Ÿ Dimensions: 7" x 14" x 23" 

Prestan Adult Manikin 
(OPTIONAL CPR Monitor) 
10 Lung Bags 
Instruction Sheet 
1 Nylon Carrying Case 

Ÿ

Ÿ

Ÿ

Ÿ

Ÿ
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Training arm for intravenous 
injection and infusion
Model No. 7010   Make : Erler Zimmer, Germany

Ÿ The high-quality Erler Zimmer injection arm offers a wide range of application possibilities for 

professional and realistic training of blood collection, ideally suited for the training and further 

education of medical personnel.
Ÿ The injection arm is very lifelike, especially in terms of the puncture feeling, requires hardly 

any care and has skin and veins that can be changed easily and quickly.
Ÿ This unbeatable value for money model is particularly suitable for group training. The wear 

parts are easily changed by the user and cost a fraction of comparable competitor products, 

so you can let your practitioners practice as often as they like.
Ÿ 5 year warranty, manufactured in Germany.

Ideally suited for:
- Intravenous injection
- Intravenous infusion
- Blood collection
- Palpation of veins
- Placement of a venous access

Scope of delivery:
- 1x adult injection arm incl. skin and venous system
- 1x arm support
- 4x fluid container
- 1x 250ml artificial blood
- 1x stand for artificial blood
- 1x product manual

N
U

R
S

IN
G

 &
 P

A
T

IE
N

T
 C

A
R

E
w

w
w

.s
e
m

tr
a
in

e
rs

.c
o
m

se
m

tr
a
in

e
rs

va
ls

a
d
@

g
m

a
il.

co
m

Follow
us on

w
w

w
.s

e
m

tr
a
in

e
rs

.c
o

m
s
e
m

tr
a
in

e
rs

v
a
ls

a
d

@
g

m
a
il
.c

o
m

Follow
us on

05

N
u

rs
in

g
 F

o
u

n
d

a
ti

o
n

 &
 M

ed
ic

a
l 

S
u

rg
ic

a
l 

N
u

rs
in

g
 L

a
b

o
ra

to
ry



SEM TRAINERS & SYSTEMS 

8849563724  |  9879103905
Shop No.7, Saibaba Apartment, Opp. Main Post Office, 

Halar Road, Valsad-396001, Gujarat.

SEM TRAINERS & SYSTEMS 

8849563724  |  9879103905

Ÿ Simulated bony structure is embedded in the torso and represents the superior 
end of the femur, or greater trochanter, the posterior superior and anterior superior 
iliac spines, and the sacrum

Ÿ Bony structure provides palpable anatomical landmarks to identify proper 
injection sites

Ÿ Section of the upper, outer quadrant of the left gluteal area is cut away to visualize 
the underlying structures

Ÿ Gluteus medius and gluteus maximus muscles, sciatic nerve, and vascular 
structures are clearly shown

Ÿ 3 types of intramuscular injections can be taught and practiced on this simulator: 
dorsogluteal, ventrogluteal, and vastus lateralis injections

Ÿ Extremely realistic skin and muscle textures, as well as bone shape and position, 
closely resemble a live patient

Ÿ Perforation of the tissue with a needle duplicates the sensation of administering an 
actual injection

Ÿ Includes instruction manual, supply of syringes, and hard carry case

Ÿ 5-year warranty

Intramuscular Injection Simulator
Model No. : LF00961U Sh. wt. 18 lbs.

Replacement Muscle   Sh. wt. 0.50 lbs.

Consumables & replacement parts   Model No.

LF00963U
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Make : Nasco Healthcare, USA
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Ÿ Practice intradermal injections safely and conveniently with the Life/form® 
Intradermal Injection Simulator

Ÿ Unit consists of a casting molded from a real forearm from the wrist to just below 
the elbow

Ÿ Life/form® soft vinyl skin provides realistic feel and appearance to ensure a 
realistic training experience

Ÿ 8 sites for practicing intracutaneous injections

Ÿ If fluid is properly injected, a characteristic skin welt will form

Ÿ Welt is removed by withdrawing the fluid after practice

Ÿ Each site is reusable by dozens of students

Ÿ Includes arm section with 8 injection sites, 2-oz. bottle of liquid skin repair, 
syringe, instruction manual, and storage box

Ÿ Included intradermal sealant (LF01009U) will extend the life of skin; however, 
skin is not replaceable and the simulator will eventually need replacement

Ÿ 13 in. x 11 in. x 5 in.

Ÿ 5-year warranty

Intradermal Injection 
Simulator
Model No. : LF01008U Light Sh. wt. 2.25 lbs.

Intradermal Sealant 2-oz. bottle. Sh. wt. 0.25 lbs.

Consumables & replacement parts   Model No.

LF01009U
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Male & Female Urinary 
Catheterization Trainer

New and improved urinary catheterization trainer with soft, realistic material, male
genital insert with foreskin, female genital inserts, urinary and suprapubic 
catheterization
capabilities, and rectal suppository and enema features included.
• Includes:
o Soft Female Genital (1)
o Soft Male Genital (1)
o Simulator Lubricant 2 oz. (1)
o 16 French Foley Silicone Catheter
o Genital Housing Unit (1)
o 1 qt. Simulated urine
o Reusable Fluid Supply Bag
o Bladders (3)
o Foreskins (3)
o Suprapubic Skin (3)
o Syringe (1)
o Baby Powder (1)
o Hard carry case
• Fluid supply stand not included
• 5-year warranty

Model No. : LF00843U Sh. wt. 19 lbs.
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Male & Female Catheterization 
Simulator Set
Model No. : LF00857U Sh. wt. 33 lbs.

Ÿ A lubricated catheter can be inserted in the urethral orifice, passed through the urethra, and into the 
bladder

Ÿ Student will feel normal restrictions caused by the mucosal folds, bulbous urethra, and internal 
urethral sphincter, just prior to entrance into the bladder

Ÿ Teaches proper positioning and movement of the penis to allow the catheter to pass easily
Ÿ Simulator is the lower torso of a middle-aged woman with thighs abducted for proper position during 

catheterization
Ÿ Includes a bladder reservoir, patient urethra, and a valve simulating the
Ÿ internal urethral sphincter
Ÿ Normal feeling of resistance and pressure is experienced as a catheter is passed through the 

urethra, past the sphincter, and into the bladder
Ÿ When the catheter enters the bladder, artificial urine (water) will flow from the catheter
Ÿ External genitalia and perineum are molded in lifelike form
Ÿ Labia minora can be spread apart naturally to reveal the clitoris, urethral opening, and vaginal 

introitus
Ÿ Includes lubricant, silicone catheter, instruction manual, and hard carry case
Ÿ 5-year warranty

Foley Catheter, Silicone Each. Sh. wt. 0.25 lbs.

• 16 FR 5 cc               Pkg. of 10. Sh. wt. 0.63 lbs. 
LF01127U

Consumables & replacement parts        Model No.

LF01128U

Fluid Administration Set     Sh. wt. 0.25 lbs.

• With special adapter for Male and Female
Catheterization Simulators
• Includes fluid bag with tubing and a fitting

LF01098U

Fluid Supply Stand Sh. wt. 4 lbs.

• 5 in. x 8 in. base, 5/16 in. steel hooked rod
LF01022U

Lubricant Kit  Sh. wt. 0.88 lbs.

• 2-oz. bottle
• Pkg. of 6

Consumables & replacement parts       Model No.

LF00985U

Nasco Cleaner Sh. wt. 0.88 lbs.

• Use to remove stubborn stains from 
  simulators and trainers
• 12-oz. bottle

LF09919U

Catheter Obstruction Tool Sh. wt. 0.38 lbs.

• Use to clear any obstructions within the 
  urethra
• Comes in a zipper closure bag with 
  ubrication and instructions

LF00844U
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Ostomy Care Simulator
Model No. : LF00906 Light Sh. wt. 24 lbs.

Adult Ostomy Kit 
• 2 syringes without needles
• 4-oz. jar of simulated stool
• 41/4-oz. tube of lubricant
• 1 vinyl glove Sh. wt. 1.25 lbs.

Adult Ostomy Bag
 • Closed pouch Sh. wt. 0.06 lbs.

Simulated Stool
Sh. wt. 0.63 lbs.

Consumables & replacement parts   Model No.

LF00897U

Ÿ Ideal for demonstration and practice for several procedures

Ÿ Anatomy of both a colostomy and ileostomy are carefully reproduced to provide lifelike 
functions and appearance

Ÿ Dilation of the stomas can be demonstrated and practiced, along with application of 
postoperative and permanent ostomy bags

Ÿ Colostomy can be irrigated

Ÿ Syringes are inserted through ports in the back of the simulator; 1 pumps the ileostomy 
with clear water or water tinted for exact realism, and the other syringe pumps synthetic 
stool to the colostomy

Ÿ Syringes are included to pump materials through the unit to provide drainage and 
excretion at the ileostomy and colostomy

Ÿ Consistency of the stool can be varied by using water to thin the material, and most of the 
stool can be salvaged and reused

Ÿ Soft, pliable material is used for the stomas in order to achieve a most realistic tactile 
sensation

Ÿ Includes a supply of simulated stool, instruction manual, and hard carry case

Ÿ 5-year warranty

LF00896U

LF00962U
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Ÿ

Ÿ

Ÿ

Ÿ

Ÿ

Ÿ

Ÿ

Ÿ

Ÿ

Ÿ

Realistic landmarks, trachea, 
esophagus, lungs, and stomach

Thickener can be mixed with water to 
simulate mucous-like fluids of a real 
patient

Fluid can be added for realistic 
tracheostomy care and suctioning

Allows for the practice of dressing 
changes and cuff inflation

Realistic procedures include NG tube 
care, including insertion, irrigation, and 
removal; gastric lavage and gavage; 
feeding tube insertion and removal with 
the ability to practice feeding; 
nasoenteric and esophageal tube care; 
oropharyngeal and nasopharyngeal 
care; and tracheostomy tube care

Intubation using a laryngoscope blade 
and size 6.0 ET tube may also be 
practiced

Designed to use size 6 tracheostomy 
tube, a size 6.0 mm ET tube, and a 
size 6 NG tube

Includes spray-pump lubricant, a 
packet of thickener, instruction 
manual, and hard carry case

Simulator does NOT include 
tracheostomy, ET, or NG tubes

5-year warranty

Replacement Lungs Sh. wt. 3 lbs.

Replacement Stomach Sh. wt. 0.19 lbs.

Consumables & replacement parts  Model No.

LF01174(A)U

LF01174(B)U
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NG Tube & Trach Skills Simulator
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Chest Tube Manikin
Model No. : LF03770 Light Sh. wt. 30 lbs.

Consumables & replacement parts                                Model No.

Ÿ Right side of the manikin has 2 cut-away viewing areas to provide awareness of 
the anatomical relationships between the skin surface, musculature, ribs, and 
lungs

Ÿ Left side has a pressurized tension pneumothorax site to relieve air that has 
accumulated within the pleural space and is restricting lung inflation

Ÿ Also a site where chest tubes may be surgically placed to treat pleural effusion by 
draining fluids from the pleural space

Ÿ Fluid color, volume, and viscosity can be varied

Ÿ Perfect for teaching the concepts and mechanics of closed water-seal drainage 
systems like “Pleur-Evac” type units

Ÿ Includes 2 visual sites for chest tube maintenance, 5 replaceable surgical chest 
tube sites, 5 replaceable pneumothorax chest pads, instruction manual, and 
hard carry case

Ÿ Chest tubes or water-seal drainage system not included

Ÿ 5-year warranty

Surgical Skin Pads • Rotating pad allows multiple cuts to be made
• Pkg. of 5 Sh. wt. 0.94 lbs.

Subcutaneous Surgical Pads • Pkg. of 5 Sh. wt. 1.25 lbs.

LF03771U

LF03772U 

Pneumothorax Chest Pads • Pad allows multiple needle sticks • Pkg. of 5
 Sh. wt. 0.56 lbs.
Simulated Pericardium • Pkg. of 10 
Sh. wt. 0.88 lbs.

LF03773U

LF03768U

Replacement Chest Tube Reservoir Bags 
Sh. wt. 0.25 lbs.
Thickener 
Sh. wt. 0.31 lbs.
Blood Powder 
Sh. wt. 0.19 lbs.
Nasco Cleaner
 Sh. wt. 0.88 lbs.

LF03778U

LF03774U

LF03775U

LF09919U
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S.No. Desciption Qty Model No. Item Name

1 Advanced IV arm / Arterial Punture 
arm 1

LF01121 U Advance Venipuncture and 
Injection Arm

OR

LF00995 EX Arterial Puncture Arm

2 Central venous cannulation trainer 1 LF01087 Central Venous Cannulation 
Simulator

3 ECG machine/ECG simulator 1 LF03670 A Interactive ECG Simulator

4 Airway management simulator 1 LF03699 U Airway Larry' Adult Airway 
Management Trainer with Stand

5 Defibrillator CPR trainer 1 PP-AEDUT-
101

Prestan AED UltraTrainer with  
English / Spanish Languages

6 High fidelity simulator (optional)- If 
other simulator are part of this, 
separate trainer/simulators are not 
required

1 S315.600.25
0.705

HAL@S315.600 CPR+D Skills 
Trainer with OMNI@2 Full-body 
option
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Advanced Venipuncture and 
Injection Arm
Model No. : LF01121U Each. Sh. wt. 20 lbs.

Replacement External Tubing  Sh. wt. 0.25 lbs. LF00990U

Consumables & replacement parts   Model No.

Key Features

Ÿ Simplified setup with one external fluid bag supplying artificial blood to all veins simultaneously
Ÿ Dorsal surface of hand includes injectable metacarpal, digital, and thumb veins. Antecubital fossa 

includes the median cephalic, median basilic, and median cubital veins
Ÿ Venipuncture can also be performed along the basilic, cephalic, accessory cephalic, and median 

antebrachial veins
Ÿ Intramuscular injections may be performed in the deltoid muscle and intradermal injection sites are 

located in the upper arm.
Ÿ Intramuscular injections into the deltoid muscle are enhanced by the soft, lifelike skin and by the natural 

bony landmarks in the region.
Ÿ Intradermal injections using distilled water will create characteristic skin welts at designated sites on 

the upper arm

Complete Venous Access:

Ÿ Basilic V.
Ÿ Cephalic V.
Ÿ Digital V.
Ÿ Dorsal Metacarpal V.
Ÿ Median Basilic V.
Ÿ Accessory Cephalic V.
Ÿ Extensive Venipuncture System
Ÿ Flexible Fingers and Wrist

This revolutionary training arm provides complete venous access for IV therapy, phlebotomy, 
intramuscular and intradermal injections. An extensive 8-line vascular system allows students to practice 
venipuncture at all primary and secondary locations, including starting IVs and introducing Over the 
Needle IV Catheters.

Soft, flexible fingers are molded separately with extreme attention paid to every detail - right down to the 
fingerprints! Flexion of the wrist helps students develop manipulation skills. The replaceable skin rolls as 
the veins are palpated, and a discernible "pop" is felt when entering the veins.

Ÿ Intradermal Injections
Ÿ Intramuscular Injections
Ÿ Median Antebrachial V.
Ÿ Median Cephalic V.
Ÿ Median Cubital V.
Ÿ Replaceable Skin and Veins
Ÿ Thumb V.
Ÿ Five-year warranty.
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Arterial Puncture Arm
Model No. : LF00995U Sh. wt. 17 lbs.

Consumables & replacement parts   Model No.

Ÿ Features the realism of appearance and performance necessary to provide realistic 
practice for trainees

Ÿ Easy to set up and use, this valuable training aid is ideal for practice and demonstration 
in drawing arterial blood samples for monitoring blood gases

Ÿ Identify puncture locations through palpation of the pulse at either the radial or brachial 
sites

Ÿ Realistic arterial pressure produces a realistic backflow of blood in the syringe, 
confirming proper needle location in the artery

Ÿ Periodic use of the tubing sealant provided will extend the life of each Skin/Artery Kit

Ÿ Arm has one artery tubing section installed

Ÿ Includes two 3 cc syringes with needles, fluid supply bag, 2 replacement sections of 
artery, 1 pint Life/form® arterial blood, tubing sealant, instruction manual, and soft carry 
case

Ÿ Fluid supply stand not included

Ÿ Cannot place arterial lines

Ÿ 28 in. x 13 in. x 5 in.

Ÿ 5-year warranty

Consumables & replacement parts   Model No.

Skin Replacement Kit with 3 Artery 
Sections
Includes skin, 2 foam pads, lubricant, 
tubing with pulse bulb, 1 complete artery, 
2 middle artery sections,and instruction 
manual Sh. wt. 2.25 lbs.

LF00998U

LF01059UArterial Puncture Arm Artery 
Replacement Only
Includes 3 arteries and lubricant
 Sh. wt. 0.50 lbs. Fluid Supply Bag

500 ml Sh. wt. 0.31 lbs.

LF00992UArterial Puncture Arm Injection 
Replacement Pad Sh. wt. 1.25 lbs.

LF01099UTubing Sealant
Periodic use will extend the life of skin 
and arteries Sh. wt. 2 lbs.

LF01022UFluid Supply Stand
5 in. x 8 in. base, 5/16 in. steel hooked 
rod Sh. wt. 4 lbs.

LF01130U

LF01004UArterial Blood Quart Sh. wt. 0.38 lbs.

LF09919U
Nasco Cleaner
Use to remove stubborn stains from 
simulators• 12-oz. bottle Sh. wt. 0.88 lbs.

LF03490U Replacement Pulse Bulb
3 oz.
Sh. wt. 0.19 lbs
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Central Venous Cannulation 
Simulator
Model No. : LF01087 Sh. wt. 23 lbs.

Consumables & replacement parts      Model No.

Ÿ Designed for learning and practicing CVC techniques

Ÿ Anatomically accurate, palpation is exactly the same as on a patient

Ÿ Sternal notch, sternocleidomastoid, clavicle, and other supporting features are present

Ÿ Internal features include a replaceable muscle and bone section, subclavian, internal 
jugular, external jugular, and carotid

Ÿ Use of a Swan-Ganz catheter is possible

Ÿ Neck of the simulator is positioned to the left, making landmark identity quite easy visually

Ÿ Sternal notch “sinks” 1-1.5 cm when palpated

Ÿ Accurate external and internal landmarks

Ÿ Includes fluid supply bags, replaceable skin, needles, 1 qt. blood, instruction manual, and 
hard carry case

Ÿ 5-year warranty

Skin Repair Kit
Extends the life of replacement skins with 
brush-on treatment  Sh. wt. 0.50 lbs.

Replacement Tubing Kit
Each set consists of 1 subclavian vein, 
1 internal jugular vein, 1 external jugular vein, 
and connectors 6 sets. Sh. wt. 1.75 lbs.

CVC Skin Replacement Sh. wt. 3.75 lbs.

CVC Simulator Replacement Kit
Includes skin and veins Sh. wt. 4.50 lbs.

LF01112U

LF01113U

LF01079U

LF01078U

Consumables & replacement parts      Model No.

CVC Simulator Bone and Muscle 
Replacement Kit Sh. wt. 7 lbs.

Vein Tubing Sealant Kit Sh. wt. 2 lbs.

LF01093U

LF01099U

Fluid Supply Stand
5 in. x 8 in. base, 5/16 in. steel hooked rod
Sh. wt. 4 lbs.

Fluid Administration Set
Includes fluid bag with tubing and a fitting
Sh. wt. 0.25 lbs.

Venous Blood
Quart. Sh. wt. 0.38 lbs.
Gallon. Sh. wt. 0.88 lbs.

LF01022U

LF01098U 

LF00845U
LF00846U
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Ÿ Defibrillation shock can be delivered through manikin or simulator

Ÿ Connect defibrillator/external pacer to simulator using adapters

Ÿ Built-in circuitry allows you to defibrillate and pace directly into the 
ECG simulator and observe ECG rhythms through the PADS 
connector

Ÿ Convert feature

Ÿ Select another rhythm to run immediately after defib discharge

Ÿ Pacing can be done on any manufacturer's defibrillator

Ÿ 17 Adult/Pediatric Rhythms

Ÿ 6 Waveforms

Ÿ Battery saver feature powers-off simulator automatically when not 
in use
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Interactive ECG Simulator
Model No. LF03670 A Sh. wt. 3 lbs.

Make : Nasco Healthcare, USA



A professionally made platform that simulates a non-anesthetized patient with realistic 
anatomy and landmarks. Ideal for practicing oral, digital and nasal intubation, suction 
techniques and proper cuff inflation. Suitable for both introductory classes and advanced 
students.

Key Features:

Ÿ Learn correct oral, digital and nasal 
intubation as well as E.T., E.O.A., P.T.L., 
L.M.A., E.G.T.A., Combitube® and King 
System insertion

Ÿ Allows for practice on correct suction and 
cuff inflation techniques

Ÿ Realistic jaw thrust technique and Sellick 
maneuver instruction

Ÿ Manual carotid pulse
Ÿ Bifurcated lungs
Ÿ Includes carrying case and spray 

lubricant

Realistic Anatomy and Landmarks 
including:

Ÿ Teeth
Ÿ Tongue
Ÿ Oral and nasal pharynx
Ÿ Larynx
Ÿ Epiglottis
Ÿ Arytenoids
Ÿ False cords
Ÿ True vocal cords
Ÿ Trachea
Ÿ Lungs
Ÿ Esophagus
Ÿ Stomach
Ÿ 5-year warranty.
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Airway Larry- Adult Airway 
Management Trainer with Stand
Model No. : LF03699U Sh. wt. 30 lbs.
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INC Skill lab Guidelines
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Qty

Adult human articulated skeleton with hanging facility 

in a glass cupboard with locking facility
2 MG35315 Flexible Adult Skeleton, Mounted

Full set of dis-articulated adult human skeleton 2 MG22950 Disarticulated Skeleton, Unmounted

Full size human body showing all muscles and arteries 2 MG8999 Muscular Figure Model, ½ Size

Human Torso MG31998 Classic Unisex Torso with Opened Neck & Back Model, 18 parts

Skin cross section 2 MG31096 Skin Section Model, 70X Enlarged

Heart and large blood vessels. 2 MG22275 Classic Heart Model with Coronary Bypass

Heart with detachable parts on a stand 2 MG22278 Classic Heart Model

Eye with detachable parts on a stand 2 MG29941 Eye Model, 6X Enlarged, 6 Parts

Ear with different sections 2 MG36905 Ear Model

Human brain with spinal cord 2 MG21721 Neuro Brain Model, 2-Parts

Lungs and Trachea 2 MG30888 Lungs with Larynx Model, 7-Parts

Larynx 2 MG29156 Larynx Model, 2X Enlarged, 5-Parts

Digestive System MG35391 Digestive System Model, 2 Parts

Stomach 2 MG23161 Stomach Model, 6 Parts

Female Reproductive System 1 MG30136 Female Pelvis Model, Median Section, 2 Parts

Uterus on stand 2 MG29789 Uterus & Ovary with Pathologies Model

Male Reproductive system 2 MG30140 Male Pelvis Model, Midsection, 4 Parts

Urinary System (Kidney)

MG40888 Female Urinary System Model

Elbow & Knee
1 MG24049 Hand Joint with Ligaments Model

1 MG24050 Elbow Joint with Ligaments Model

Shoulder & Hip 1

MG24052

Ankle Joint with Ligaments Model

Dental Care ModelTeeth 2 MG23876

Functional Hip Joint Model

MG31016

MG24054

MG24051

MG24053

Kidney with Adrenal Gland Model, 1.5X Enlarged, 2 Parts

Functional Shoulder Joint Model

Functional Knee Joint with Ligaments Model

Description

OR2

Model No.Sr.No. Item Name
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Pre- Clinical Sciences Laboratory

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

19

20

21

18
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13
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Life size consists of 18 pieces, providing a realistic and detailed reproduction of internal 
organs. The head is sectioned to expose one half of the brain. The neck is dissected through 
the ventral surface to show muscular, glandular, vascular, and neural structures. The chest 
and abdomen are completely open for a perfect, unrestricted view of the internal organs and 
associated structures. Anatomical structures of the body's main systems are numbered and 
identified in an information leaflet that accompanies the product; The removable 
components are as follows: Half of the brain, divided along the longitudinal axis to expose 
fissures, internal structures and blood vessels; The eye with optic nerve and extraocular 
muscles; The trachea; The descending thoracic aorta and esophagus; The right and left 
lungs (2 pieces each), showing the bronchial tree and vasculature; The liver with 
gallbladder; Half of a kidney, sectioned along the frontal plane to show the internal structure 
and vessels; The heart in two parts showing the atria, ventricles, heart valves and cut 
through the ventricular heart wall; The stomach; The pancreas, stomach, duodenum and 
spleen with vessels and ducts; The small intestine and large intestine with a removable 
window in the cecal region; The removable cover in the crotch area. Accompanying an 
interactive 3D anatomical model with augmented reality is a great tool to encourage learning 
and support. This platform allows students to engage in comparative analysis of anatomical 
models as they compare and contrast the structure of individual organs. This initiative also 
provides a platform for continuing education, providing opportunities for all students to 
increase their knowledge of anatomy, physiology and pathophysiology.

One-Year Warranty

Ship Weight (LBs): 22 lbs.
Dimensions. (Inches): 36.22 x 17.32 x 11.81
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Sr.
No.

Desciption Qty Model No. Item Name

1 Pediatric training manikin 2 SB48204 U Pumping Heart Model

2 Infant and child airway management 
trainer

1 MG30888 Human Lungs with Larynx, 7 Parts

3 Infant injectable head 2 MG31021 Human Kidney Section with Nephrons, 
Blood Vessels & Renal Corpuscle

4 Infant auscultation Simulator 2 MG29750 Human Shoulder Articulating Rotator 
Cuff

5 NG tube trainer ( pediatric ) 2 MG34917 Human Knee with Muscles

6 Pediatric multi venous training arm kit 2 MG30900 Human Hip with Muscles
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Stages of development of embryo model 

Abdominal (Antenatal) palpation manikin with

Leopoid manoeuvre  

Human fetus replicas

Child birth (Advanced birthing ) simulator with
episiotomy repair tvey attachments

Cervical dilatation model with attachments

Female pelvis model 

Fetal skull model

Placenta

Breast examination model 

Essential new born care & new born resuscitation 
manikin & kit (Neo Natalie)

Baby doll / New born baby

Adult IV arm training kit 

IM injection training manikin 

Female catheterization manikin

Manikin for simulation and management of
PPH (Mama Natalie) 

Adult CPR manikin

Zoe model with post-partum uterus for IUCD
insertion (Gynecological simulator)

Anteverted and retroverted uterus model

Hand held uterus model 261

Model feathers

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

1

2

2

4

2

5

5

2

2

4

2

2

2

2

4

1

1

1

2

2

MG31154

SB38758L

SB38758L

SB38758L

MG22964

MG22302

MG16212

LF00980

101-340

SB34425L

7010

LF00952

LF00856

SB50848L

PP-AM-100M-MS

SB28796L

MG36026

L45

Qty Model No. Item NameDescription

Pregnancy Series Models, Set of 8

Total Childbirth Education Station

Total Childbirth Education Station

Total Childbirth Education Station

Female Pelvis Model

Fetal Skull Model Mounted on Stand, 30th Week

Placenta Model

Advanced breast exam simulatorAdvanced breast exam simulator

Neo Nate – Neonatal Resuscitation Trainer

Newborn Baby Dolls

Training arm for intravenous injection and infusion

Injection Training Model 

Catheterization Simulator, female

Susie® Advanced OB Simulator

Adult Manikin with CPR Feedback, Single 

Zoe® Gynecologic Simulator

Uterus with Ovary Model, 2-Parts

Condom Training model, white skin colour

Sr.No.
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Nasogastric Tube 
Procedures2,3
Placement, Lavage, Gavage, 
Feeding and Suctioning

Intravenous, Injection,
Subcutaneous Injection
Sites2,3, optional on 1
Multiple Locations
Equipped with Standard
Arm IM Injection Pads

PROM: Passive Range of Motion1,2,3
Seating, Laying, Finger/Toe Manipulation
with No Effort from Patient

Cardiovascular Support2,3
Carotid Pulses, CPR with Quality
Performance Metrics & Auscultation

Enhanced Aesthetics1,2,3
Soft Silicone Skin with Noticeable
Normal and Cancerous Skin Moles,
Stage 1 Sacral Ulcer and Reddened
Skin Folds

There are five prostates included with yoursimulator. 1.) normal size, 2.) normal size with
hardnodule, 3.) enlarged on one side, 4.) enlarged across the midway withard nodule, and
5.) enlarged withhard irregular surfaceearly cancer, 5.) late cancer

TERi™ Androgynous Geriatric Trainer

Ÿ A comprehensive male/female elderly patient care trainer for medical simulation.
Ÿ Evolving from our GERi™/KERi™ full-body manikins, it has a more realistic look and feel accurately representing the human 

anatomy. Weight is distributed to represent a real patient for lifting and carrying. Height of TERi Manikin is 5 feet.
Ÿ Each version is affordable and durable with upgradable items.

Seven cervical conditions
are included: 
1.) normal,
2.) early pregnancy,
3.) polyp, 
4.) early cancer,
5.) late cancer, 6.) inflammation,
and 7.) dysplasia

Indwelling Male & Female
Urinary Catheterization2,3
Includes Support for Urethral
and Suprapubic Catheters

Advanced Skills2,3
Urinary Catheterization, Enema
Administration, Pelvic and Prostate
Examination

Respiratory Support2,3
Manual Ventilation with Chest Rise,
Oxygen Administration, Tracheostomy
Care, Airway/Trach Suctioning. Airway
Intubation, Ventilation and Auscultation

Grooming & Daily Living Assistance1,2,3
Bathing, Clothing Changes, Denture
Placement/Removal, Hearing Aid
Placement/Removal, Eye Irrigation
& Optic Drops, Ostomy & Urinary
Catheter Care, Hair Care

Make : Nasco Healthcare, USA
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LF04300 Light LF04301 Light LF04302 LightModel No. LF04299 Light

Auscultation 
Patient Skills 
Trainer
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Adult Airway Management 
Trainer
Model No. : 101-501 Sh. wt. 16.546 kg.

Ÿ The Adult Airway Management Trainer provides a clear picture of human anatomy 
from the sculpted alveolar sac, bronchial tree, and blood vessel structures of the 
cross-sectioned and exposed flexible lungs, to the interior main bronchus and 
oral/ nasal pharyngeal spaces.

Ÿ Combine these details with an airway complicated by breakout teeth, tongue 
edema, and laryngospasm, and this airway trainer rates hard. 

Ÿ An anatomical stomach that swells with esophageal intubation, or excessive 
pressure with the BVM during rescue breathing, together with the vomiting 
capability of this manikin makes this an exceptional educational tool for 
multitasking.

Ÿ Includes instructions for use, hard carry case, and lubricant.

Ÿ Dimensions. (Inches): 32 x 25 x 12

Make:  Nasco Healcare, USA.
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Planning a Clinical Skills Lab?
Follow these Guidelines.

Start a Skills Lab only with Simple Task Trainers "One step at a Time" and
never with a High End SMART Manikin Basic Skills Trainers are the 

Foundations for any Clinical Skills Training

1. Very low investment costs and negligible support systems required

2. Easy to maintain. No hidden costs. Low Maintenance & Operating Costs

3. Future infrastructural outlays for CSL evolve with experiential exposures

4. Can be positioned in "In-Situ" and "On Demand Ready to use" State and Portable

5. Efficiencies of training in skills very high and available on demand fo repeated 
trainings

6. Various shortcomings in your lab can be addressed with experiential exposures

7. Culture of interacting with Manikins can effectively develop Medical, Social, and 
Managerial Emotional Skills for effective diagnosis and treatment capabilities.

8. Inadvertent Damage very low. No worry at all about Obsolescence

9. Even Single trainee can train on each simulator. Groups not necessary as in Smart 
manikins

10. Cost effective review of mistakes and errors Possible. Fresher can immediately 
handle Basic Manikins

11. Do not require Electrical/Battery Power. Consequential damage, hazards not 
possible

12. Annual Budgeting constraints make it easier to fit in and procure basic Manikins of 
your choice

13. Once Basic Skills are mastered on Procedural Task Trainers. Student groups can 
learn to create "Scenarios" for higher level learning and move on to Multiskills high-
end Manikins

For Best Advice Guidance Assistance on consolidated Plans for 
Selection of Models-Charts-Manikins-Simulators, 

for CLINICAL SKILLS LABORATORIES 
CONTACT: 

SEM TRAINERS & SYSTEMS
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A: Definitely, never at the first stage

Require MINIMUM AWARENESS-SKILLS before handling Smart Manikins Smart 
Interactive features NOT suitable for BASIC "hands on" Training Individual Tasks can 
never be effectively trained on such Manikins Delivery of Training Efficiency (Hands on 
Training) can be very low (5-8%) Features are suitable for Diagnostic - Evaluation - 
Treatment Training Protocols Suitable for Teamwork Dynamic Training in Diagnostics - 
Evaluation - Treatments

B: Points to Remember When you buy a Smart Manikin

Ÿ Never buy a Smart Manikin as a Status Symbol

Ÿ Ensure you have correct appropriate infrastructure (dedicated room, high end 
power supply, dedicated computation server, efficient lighting and ventilation 
fire extinguishers facilities and alarm systems)

Ÿ A Smart Manikin is not just a "Multiple Discrete Task Trainer" A Smart Manikin' 
provides a Multiplier Effect resulting in an exponential increase in 
"Diagnostics and Clinical Skills" for trainees

Ÿ You require a dedicated full time Expert in Simulation Methodologies for 
efficient utility of the Simulator

Ÿ Very High Initial Investments anything from Rs 70 Lakhs to Rs. 500 Lakhs

Ÿ High Hidden recurring expenses to keep system functioning Rs. 4 Lakhs 
Annual

Ÿ Utility can be very low in absence of established culture of using Manikins 
Costs of accidental Collateral damage to Smart Manikins can be prohibitive A 
Smart Manikin can quickly become a WHITE ELEPHANT- A DEAD 
INVESTMENT Because of very limited usage, high idle time costs, low 
training deliveries

Ÿ As a "Dead Investment" COUNTER PRODUCTIVE to Learning and Teaching

Ÿ As a " Dead Investment" can generate a NEGATIVE Image for Learning-
Training on Manikins and Simulators

PLANNING A SMART MANIKIN?

For Expertise Guidance 
contact

SEM TRAINERS & SYSTEMS
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When you buy from

SEM TRAINERS & SYSTEMS

You Do Not Buy Just "A Product”

YOU BUY
Guaranteed New  

Brands 

Best Cost Manikins Simulators at the lowest Prices

Latest Knowledge-Technology Resources in Medical Simulation

  

Expertise in Simulation Based Medical Education Methodologies

Expertise in Scenario Based Training Methodologies

Expertise in Design Guidelines Clinical Skills Laboratories 

Expertise in Post Sales Workshops-Installation-Demos-Training

-Repairs

The ONE and ONLY Company in India giving you ALL 
Manufacturers Simulators under One roof

We Guarantee you No Fake Labeling (Using Cheap manikins)

We Guarantee you No second hand refubished manikins supplied as "NEW”

We Guarantee you We do not entice you with large discounts (60%) and then

Sell refurbished second hand repaired Reputed Brands

We Guarantee you Original Manikins -Labels-Cartons-Manuals of Original 
Manufacturers

With more than 400 man-years experience in Education Methodologies 
The ONE Company marketing ONLY Medical Skills Training Simulators in 

India

Manikins Simulators from Reputed USA/Europe/Japanese

Visit us on : www.semtrainers.com

SEM TRAINERS & SYSTEMS 

8849563724  |  9879103905
Shop No.7, Saibaba Apartment, Opp. Main Post Office, 

Halar Road, Valsad-396001, Gujarat.

SEM TRAINERS & SYSTEMS 

8849563724  |  9879103905
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Solvents using VOCs include a variety of chemicals that may include Toluene, 
Xylene, Formaldehyde, Methylene Chloride, Ethyl Acetate hundreds of times 
cheaper are, Toxic, Carcinogenic, Mutagenic, Teratogenic Materials and are highly 
inflammable.

Heavy Metal Pigments Antimony Cadmium Lead etc. hundreds of times cheaper 
but downright Neurotoxic used for surface finishes, texturizing and as Fillers on 
Models and Manikins

Power Sources, Batteries employed in manikins can rapidly overheat and explode

Inadequate Inefficient manufacturing processes result in release of white powders 
in bones, chipping off edges fine processes, disintegration of fiberglass based 
models, bad surface finish, rough textures, low image, finish poor distorted images 
of models

RISKS FACTORS WHEN USING CHEAP MANIKINS

LEARNING-TEACHING AND EXAMINATION EVALUATION RISKS
YOU WILL LEARN WRONG CONCEPTS IN ANATOMY

You cannot use such Models Manikins to conduct medical examinations
Once you learn wrong concepts, it is difficult to unlearn and re-learn again

HEALTH AND MEDICAL SAFETY SERIOUSLY COMPROMISED

Ÿ Handling such models Can cause
Ÿ Reduction in IQ (Intelligence Quotient) 
Ÿ Shorten Concentration Attention Spans Cause ADHD 
Ÿ Cause Neurological Problems 
Ÿ Affect Hemoglobin Levels in Blood 
Ÿ Hemotoxicity Anemia
Ÿ Increase Hyperactivity
Ÿ Cause Learning Perception Disabilities

THEREFORE YOU SHOULD ALWAYS BUY PRODUCTS OF 
REPUTED & RENOWNED MANUFACTURERS

BUY FROM  

SEM TRAINERS & SYSTEMS
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AHA 100 Years Celebration

Inauguration Of Skill Lab 



LAB SETUP



Thank You

S E M

EN EI RG INN

E G 
    C MI

F EI DT IN CE AI LC  S  

WHERE TIME MOVES AHEAD TO KEEP PACE WITH KNOWLEDGE

SEM - Scientific Educative Methods in Science, Engineering & Medicine

SEM TRAINERS & SYSTEMS

Shop No. 7, Saibaba Apartment, Opposite Main Post Office, 
Halar Road, Valsad-396001, Gujarat.         

8849563724 / 9879103905

www.semtrainers.com

semtrainersvalsad@gmail.com, 
sem@semtrainers.com FOLLOW US ON:

02632-356286

Pune

Mumbai

Gujarat

85302 03623
88050 27511

97256 80788
78629 28520

98220 02296
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